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	Question
	Contract
	Email
	Phone #

	Contracts
	Holley Oglesby
	Holley.A.Oglesby@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2449

	WIOA general questions/issues
	Duane Ritchie
	Duane.L.Ritchie@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2419

	Draw questions/issues
	Duane Ritchie
	Duane.L.Ritchie@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2419

	Getting a fund on the draw system
	Serena Harris
	Serena.E.Harris@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2434

	NDWG questions
	Pamela Fields
	Pamela.Fields@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2403

	NDWG Monitoring
	John Asher
Rachel Soto
	John.E.Asher@oregon.gov
Rachel.Soto@oregon.gov
	(503) 947-2413
(503) 947-2438

	9104 Questions
	John Asher
Rachel Soto
	John.E.Asher@oregon.gov
Rachel.Soto@oregon.gov
	(503) 947-2413
(503) 947-2438

	9130 (FSR) Reporting
	Duane Ritchie
	Duane.L.Ritchie@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2419

	Draw System Issues
	Dan Ricketts
	Daniel Ricketts@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2444

	How Allocations are figured
	Debi Welter
	Debra.A.Welter@oregon.gov
	(503) 947-3032

	Monitoring Questions
	Debi Welter
Mike McCoy
	Debra.A.Welter@oregon.gov
Michael.McCoy@oregon.gov
	(503) 947-3032
(503) 947-2415

	Invoice Payments
	Monique Murphy
	Monique.Murphy@state.or.us
	(503) 947-5935

	Where to send non-draw invoices
	HECC Fiscal Inbox
	HECC.Finance@HECC.Oregon.gov

	FAIN Numbers
	Duane Ritchie
	Duane.L.Ritchie@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2419

	Where an NFA is in the process
	Serena Harris
	Serena.E.Harris@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2434

	If the grant funds for the year are here (PY-July) (FY-Oct)
	Duane Ritchie
	Duane.L.Ritchie@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2419

	Title
	Name
	Email
	Phone #

	WIOA Grant Accountant
	Duane Ritchie
	Duane.L.Ritchie@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2419

	NDW Grant Accountant
	Pamela Fields
	Pamela.Fields@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2403

	Accounting Team Lead
	Serena.Harris
	Serena.E.Harris@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2434

	Fiscal & Budget Manager
	Lora Carson
	Lora.Carson@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2408

	Operations Manager
	Dave Zerbe
	David.Zerbe@state.or.us
	(503) 947-2436







